503277305 04/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3323923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULA RUDENICK	03/25/2015
SCOTT C. SIEVERS	03/25/2015
RAUL MARIO SAUCEDO	03/27/2015
GREGORY J. SCHAIBLE	03/25/2015
OSCAR FERNANDO BRAN DE LEÓN	03/25/2015
MATTHEW HOLMBERG	03/26/2015
ROBERT SZKLARZ	03/26/2015
PATRICK J. THOMPSON	03/25/2015
GUSTAVO CANO	04/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE	
City:	BERWYN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61651897
Application Number:	13901041
PCT Number:	US2013042446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 332-5300

Email: kwacek@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN C. BRUESS

Address Line 1: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

		_
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02316.3477USU1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BRUESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bruess/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2015		
Total Attachments: 18		
source=2015-03-26-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-RUDENICK-SIEVERS-SCHAIBLE-BRAN-DE-LEON-HO		
COURCE-2015 03 26 SIGNED ASSIGN 02316 3477 ISLI1 ADO BLIDENICK SIEVERS SCHAIRLE RRAN DE LEON HO		

source=2015-03-26-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-RUDENICK-SIEVERS-SCHAIBLE-BRAN-DE-LEON-HOL source=2015-03-26-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-RUDENICK-SIEVERS-SCHAIBLE-BRAN-DE-LEON-HOL source=2015-03-26-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-RUDENICK-SIEVERS-SCHAIBLE-BRAN-DE-LEON-HOL source=2015-03-26-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-RUDENICK-SIEVERS-SCHAIBLE-BRAN-DE-LEON-HOL source=2015-03-26-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-RUDENICK-SIEVERS-SCHAIBLE-BRAN-DE-LEON-HOL source=2015-03-26-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-RUDENICK-SIEVERS-SCHAIBLE-BRAN-DE-LEON-HOL source=2015-03-27-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-SAUCEDO#page1.tif source=2015-03-27-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-SAUCEDO#page2.tif source=2015-03-27-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-SAUCEDO#page3.tif source=2015-03-27-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-SAUCEDO#page4.tif source=2015-03-27-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-SAUCEDO#page5.tif source=2015-03-27-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-ADC-SAUCEDO#page5.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page1.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page2.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page3.tif

source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page5.tif source=2015-04-01-SIGNED-ASSIGN-02316-3477USU1-CANO#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paula Rudenick, Scott C. Sievers, Raul Mario Saucedo, Gregory J. Schaible, Oscar Fernando Bran de León, Matthew Holmberg, Robert Szklarz, Patrick J. Thompson and Gustavo Cano, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/651,897, filed May 25, 2012; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/901,041, filed May 23, 2013; and PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/042446, filed May 23, 2013, all of which are entitled SPLICE CASSETTES AND CHIPS.

AND WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patents on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

A	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _25_ day of
March	, 2015.	
		Paula Rudenick
STATE OF 🗾	MINNES OTA	.)
COUNTY O	F Scott) ss.)

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2015, before me personally appeared Paula Rudenick to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and Paula Rudenick duly acknowledged to me that Paula Rudenick executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PAUL J REZAC
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19

Notary Public

INI TESTIMONIV WHEDER	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25th day of
March, 2015.	or, Thave hereunto set my hand this \(\omega = \)_ day of
	Stat C. Finere
	Scott C. Sievers
STATE OF MI'WNES OTA	
STATE OF MINNES OTA) COUNTY OF Scott)	
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>M</u>	anch, 2015, before me personally appeared
Scott C. Sievers to me known and known t	o me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and Scott C. Siev	vers duly acknowledged to me that Scott C. Sievers
executed the same for the uses and purpose	es therein set forth.
PAUL J REZAC NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19	Notary Public J
IN TESTIMONY WHERE, 2015.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Raul Mario Saucedo
STATE OF	
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Raul Mario Saucedo to me known and kno	wn to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and Ra	ul Mario Saucedo duly acknowledged to me that Raul
Mario Saucedo executed the same for the u	uses and purposes therein set forth.
FORALI	
[SEAL]	Notary Public

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of
<u>Макси</u> , 2015.
Gregory J. Schaible
STATE OF MINESOTA)
STATE OF MUESO/A) COUNTY OF Scott)
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2015, before me personally appeared
Gregory J. Schaible to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and Gregory J. Schaible duly acknowledged to me that
Gregory J. Schaible executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
PAUL J REZAC NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Zs day of
STATE OF MINWESOTA) COUNTY OF Scott) Oscar Hymer to Bran de León
On this 26 day of March, 2015, before me personally appeared
Oscar Fernando Bran de León to me known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and Oscar Fernando Bran de León duly acknowledged
me that Oscar Fernando Bran de León executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
PAUL J REZAC NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA NOTARY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19 Notary Public
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of Morch, 2015.
Matthew Holmberg
STATE OF MINES OF A) COUNTY OF Scott)
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>MARCh</u> , 2015, before me personally appeared
Matthew Holmberg to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and Matthew Holmberg duly acknowledged to me that
Matthew Holmberg executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of
March, 2015. Robert Szklarz
STATE OF MINNES OTA)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On this 26 day of March, 2015, before me personally appeared
Robert Szklarz to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed
he foregoing instrument, and Robert Szklarz duly acknowledged to me that Robert Szklarz
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
PAUL J REZAC NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EVEIDES OF 1914

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of
MARCH, 2015.
Patrick J. Thompson
TATE OF MI'NWESOTA)
COUNTY OF Scott)
On this 26 day of MARCH, 2015, before me personally appeared
atrick J. Thompson to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
xecuted the foregoing instrument, and Patrick J. Thompson duly acknowledged to me that
atrick J. Thompson executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
PAUL J REZAC NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19 Notary Public IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2015.
Gustavo Cano
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 2015, before me personally appeared
Gustavo Cano to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed th
oregoing instrument, and Gustavo Cano duly acknowledged to me that Gustavo Cano executed
ne same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL]
Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paula Rudenick, Scott C. Sievers, Raul Mario Saucedo, Gregory J. Schaible, Oscar Fernando Bran de León, Matthew Holmberg, Robert Szklarz, Patrick J. Thompson and Gustavo Cano, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/651,897, filed May 25, 2012; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/901,041, filed May 23, 2013; and PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/042446, filed May 23, 2013, all of which are entitled SPLICE CASSETTES AND CHIPS.

AND WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patents on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	IN TESTIN 		EUF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Paula Rudenick
STATE OF _)	
STATE OF	£) SS.)	
	On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Paula Rudeni	ick to me kno	wn and known	to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing	; instrument, a	and Paula Rude	mick duly acknowledged to me that Paula Rudenick
executed the	same for the	uses and purpo	ses therein set forth.
[SEAL]			
-			Notary Public

IN TESTIMON, 2015.	Y WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Scott C. Sievers
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	
the foregoing instrument, and i		evers duly acknowledged to me that Scott C. Sievers ses therein set forth.
[SEAL]		Notary Public
IN TESTIMON Maich, 2015.		COF, I have hereunto set my hand this 33 day of Raul Mario Sausedo
STATE OF CHIMANA COUNTY OF JUWES)) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
executed the foregoing instrun	nent, and R	own to me to be the person described in and who aul Mario Saucedo duly acknowledged to me that Raul uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]		Notary Public

IN TESTIN		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Gregory J. Schaible
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Gregory J. Schaible to me	e known and know	n to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing in	strument, and Gre _l	gory J. Schaible duly acknowledged to me that
Gregory J. Schaible execu	ated the same for the	ne uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]		Notary Public
IN TESTI		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Oscar Fernando Bran de León
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) 88.	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
		and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoi	ng instrument, and	Oscar Fernando Bran de León duly acknowledged to
me that Oscar Fernando I	Bran de León exec	uted the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.		
[SEAL]		N
		Notary Public

IN TESTIN		I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	<u></u>	fatthew Holmberg
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) S8.)	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Matthew Holmberg to me	known and known to	o me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing ins	strument, and Matthe	ew Holmberg duly acknowledged to me that
Matthew Holmberg execu	ted the same for the	uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	***	
	N	lotary Public
ya : eyeyikikiya	80×× 1× 1 × 10 × 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1× 1	N 3 N 2 N 3 N 2 N 3 N 2 N 3 N 2 N 2 N 2
		I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	015.	
	2	lobert Szklarz
A 100 - 100		SOUR CERTAIN
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Robert Szklarz to me know	wn and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument,	and Robert Szklarz (fuly acknowledged to me that Robert Szklarz
executed the same for the	uses and purposes th	nerein set forth.
[SEAL]		
		lotary Public

IN TESTIM, 2		, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	u a u s	
	:	Patrick J. Thompson
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.)	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Patrick J. Thompson to me	known and know	n to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing ins	trument, and Patric	ck J. Thompson duly acknowledged to me that
		he uses and purposes therein set forth.
x		
[SEAL]		
(Carrian)	:	Notary Public
IN TESTIN		7, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Gustavo Cano
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) 98.	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Gustavo Cano to me know	n and known to m	e to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and	Gustavo Cano dul	y acknowledged to me that Gustavo Cano executed
the same for the uses and p	purposes therein se	t forth.
(SEAL)		
	•	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paula Rudenick, Scott C. Sievers, Raul Mario Saucedo, Gregory J. Schaible, Oscar Fernando Bran de León, Matthew Holmberg, Robert Szklarz, Patrick J. Thompson and Gustavo Cano, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/651,897, filed May 25, 2012; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/901,041, filed May 23, 2013; and PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/042446, filed May 23, 2013, all of which are entitled SPLICE CASSETTES AND CHIPS.

AND WHEREAS, ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all patent applications based upon said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patents on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2015.	
	Paula Rudenick
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Paula Rudenick to me known and known to	me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and Paula Rudeni	ck duly acknowledged to me that Paula Rudenick
executed the same for the uses and purposes	s therein set forth.
1 1	
[SEAL]	
[pran]	Notary Public
	x . z

	IN TESTIN	MONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
***************************************	, 2		
			Scott C. Sievers
STATE OF)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
			to me to be the person described in and who executed
			vers duly acknowledged to me that Scott C. Sievers
			es therein set forth.
		and purpose	of dictorif set fortif.
[SEAL]			
r			Notary Public
	IN TESTIM	ONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 20		
			Raul Mario Saucedo
STATE OF			
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
I	On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Raul Mario Sau	icedo to me	known and kno	wn to me to be the person described in and who
executed the fo	regoing inst	trument, and Rai	ul Mario Saucedo duly acknowledged to me that Raul
			ses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2015.	
	Gregory J. Schaible
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)) SS.)
On this day	of, 2015, before me personally appeared
Gregory J. Schaible to me known	and known to me to be the person described in and who
	, and Gregory J. Schaible duly acknowledged to me that
	same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Gregory 3. Scharole executed the s	same for the uses and purposes dietem set form.
[CEAL]	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY Y	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	will resort, I have herealite set my hand this day of
, 2015.	
	Oscar Fernando Bran de León
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this day	y of, 2015, before me personally appeared
Oscar Fernando Bran de León to r	me known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instru	ment, and Oscar Fernando Bran de León duly acknowledged to
	León executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	seon executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
rom a r 7	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	rioury r dono

IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2	2015.	
	$\overline{\mathbf{N}}$	Natthew Holmberg
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Matthew Holmberg to me	known and known t	to me to be the person described in and who
		ew Holmberg duly acknowledged to me that
		uses and purposes therein set forth.
		the same people will be to to the
[SEAL]		
. ц	\overline{N}	Notary Public
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2	.015.	
	phones.	
	R	Sobert Szklarz
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ee	
	·······	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Robert Szklarz to me knov	wn and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed
he foregoing instrument,	and Robert Szklarz o	duly acknowledged to me that Robert Szklarz
executed the same for the		
	- L F	
[SEAL]		
. <u>.</u>	$\overline{\widetilde{N}}$	Jotary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2015.
Patrick J. Thompson
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 2015, before me personally appeared
Patrick J. Thompson to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and Patrick J. Thompson duly acknowledged to me that Patrick J. Thompson executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>1</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2015.
Gustavo Cano Curillo Gustavo Cano
STATE OF Chihvahva)) ss. COUNTY OF Mexico)
On this 1 day of Aga, 2015, before me personally appeared
Gustavo Cano to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and Gustavo Cano duly acknowledged to me that Gustavo Cano executed
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public

6